
Sr. 
No. 

Title and scope of project 
Sponsorin
g Agency 

if any 

Project 
leader 

Year in 
which 

started 

Total 
(Estim

ated 
in 

lakhs) 

1 

Evidence based Nursing Practice on 
Hypertension with an objective to prepare 
Nursing Management Protocol on 
Hypertension 

SVRFS 
Mr. Ravindra 

H. N. 
03-Apr-

15 
15000 

2 

A study to assess the impact of planned 
teaching programme on knowledge 
regarding neonatal resuscitation protocol 
among staff nurse at Dhiraj Hospital, 
Vadodara 

SVRFS 
Ms. Laishram 

Chanu 
03-Apr-

15 
15000 

3 

A descriptive study to assess the knowledge 
& practice regarding infection control 
measures in labor room among staff nurses 
working in maternity unit in selected 
hospitals at Vadodara district 

SVRFS Ms Sijo Koshy 
03-Apr-

15 
15000 

4 

The Effect of Dental Rehabilitation on 
Hemoglobin Level and Salivary Parameters 
amongst S-ECC Children: A longitudinal 
study 

SVRFS 
Dr. Anshula 
Deshpande 

03-Apr-
15 

80810 

5 
Vitamin D status in Patients with chronic 
tension type headache (CTTH): A case 
control study 

SVRFS 
Dr. Sanjay 
Prakash 

14-Jul-
15 

226000 

6 
Proposal for Health Check up of Faculties 
and Resident Doctors of Medical and Dental 
Faculties of Sumandeep Vidyapeeth 

SVRFS 
Dr. Niraj 
Pandit 

14-Jul-
15 

387000 

7 

Plotting of partograph in a view of 
assessing its implementation among the 
nurses of labour room in selected hospitals 
at Vadodara 

SVRFS 
Ms Rita 
Thapa 

03-Apr-
15 

15000 

8 
A study of prevalence of gastro intestinal 
infestations amongst pediatrics inpatients 
attending a tertiary care hospital 

SVRFS 
Dr.Himani 

Pandya 
14-Jul-

15 
25000 

9 
A Comparative study of etomidate& 
protocol for induction in patients with 
cardiac disease 

SVRFS 
Dr.Anuja 
Agrawal   

03-Apr-
15 

125000 

10 

Multidisciplinary Research Project of 
screening and detection, profile, follow-up 
and management including preventive and 
health education strategy of Sickle 
Hemoglobinopathy in a tribal village 
adopted by Sumandeep Vidyapeeth and 
also in survey camps as well as in patients 
and their relatives coming at Dhiraj 
Hospital with risk factors, symptoms and 
complications pointing towards Sickle and 
other Hemoglobinopathy. 

SVRFS 
Dr. Jitendra D 

Lakhani 
14-Jul-

15 
350000

00 

11 
Optical coherence tomography based 
analysis of changes in macula in diabetics 
after phacoemulsification surgery 

SVRFS 
Dr.Rajani 

Sethia 
20-May-

16 
130000 

12 
An interventional study on knowledge, 
attitude and perceived barriers towards 
practice  of Evidence based Healthcare 

SVRFS 
Dr. Medha 
Wadhwa 

24-May-
16 

56600 

13 
Association between body mass index and 
dental caries among 3-13 years old 

SVRFS 
Dr. Pratik 

Kariya 
20-May-

16 
7500 



population in vadodara, Gujarat. 

14 

Prevalence of Chlamydia Tracomatis 
infections in the symptomatic females 
attending Gynecology unit at Dhiraj 
Hospital, Piparia. 

SVRFS 
Dr.Himani 

Pandya 
23-Sep-

16 
5000 

15 

Effectiveness of in service education 
program on knowledge regarding BLS 
among nursing staff of Dhiraj hospital 
,Vadodara 

SVRFS 
Dr.Ravindra 

H N 
31-Dec-

16 
181500 

16 
A Study on Lipoprotein A Leval in Adult 
with Acute Coronary Syndrome 

SVRFS 
Dr. Tejas 

Shah 
14-Feb-

17 
75750 

17 

To compare the rematerializing efficacy of 
Nanohydroxyapetite and NaF containing 
dentifrices on primary teeth; An in vitro 
study 

SVRFS 
Dr. Pratik 

Karia 
01-Oct-

18 
22000 

18 

Detection of Helicobacter pylori in the 
patient with oral Squamous cell carcinoma 
and oral potentially malignant disorders at 
a tertiary care centre, Gujarat 

SVRFS 
Dr.Himani 

Pandya 
18-May-

18 
5000 

19 

A comparative study of Knowledge and 
attitute in 1st year medical and nursing 
student towards pre menstrual syndrome 
and its impact on educational intervention 
thereon. 

SVRFS 
Dr.Bhagya 

Sattigiri 
07-Aug-

18 
1100 

20 

Knowledge, attitude and awareness 
regarding basic life support among 
undergraduate and postgraduate dental 
students in Vadodara city  

SVRFS 
Dr.Pratik 

Kariya 
08-Sep-

18 
6000 

21 
Seroprevalence of Rubella immunity among 
rural pregnant women attending ante-natal 
clinic at tertiary care centre,piparia 

SVRFS 
Dr.Himani 

Pandya 
16-Oct-

19 
5000 

 


