Sr. No.	Title and scope of project	Sponsorin g Agency if any	Project leader	Year in which started	Total (Estim ated in lakhs)
1	Evidence based Nursing Practice on Hypertension with an objective to prepare Nursing Management Protocol on Hypertension	SVRFS	Mr. Ravindra H. N.	03-Apr- 15	15000
2	A study to assess the impact of planned teaching programme on knowledge regarding neonatal resuscitation protocol among staff nurse at Dhiraj Hospital, Vadodara	SVRFS	Ms. Laishram Chanu	03-Apr- 15	15000
3	A descriptive study to assess the knowledge & practice regarding infection control measures in labor room among staff nurses working in maternity unit in selected hospitals at Vadodara district	SVRFS	Ms Sijo Koshy	03-Apr- 15	15000
4	The Effect of Dental Rehabilitation on Hemoglobin Level and Salivary Parameters amongst S-ECC Children: A longitudinal study	SVRFS	Dr. Anshula Deshpande	03-Apr- 15	80810
5	Vitamin D status in Patients with chronic tension type headache (CTTH): A case control study	SVRFS	Dr. Sanjay Prakash	14-Jul- 15	226000
6	Proposal for Health Check up of Faculties and Resident Doctors of Medical and Dental Faculties of Sumandeep Vidyapeeth	SVRFS	Dr. Niraj Pandit	14-Jul- 15	387000
7	Plotting of partograph in a view of assessing its implementation among the nurses of labour room in selected hospitals at Vadodara	SVRFS	Ms Rita Thapa	03-Apr- 15	15000
8	A study of prevalence of gastro intestinal infestations amongst pediatrics inpatients attending a tertiary care hospital	SVRFS	Dr.Himani Pandya	14-Jul- 15	25000
9	A Comparative study of etomidate& protocol for induction in patients with cardiac disease	SVRFS	Dr.Anuja Agrawal	03-Apr- 15	125000
10	Multidisciplinary Research Project of screening and detection, profile, follow-up and management including preventive and health education strategy of Sickle Hemoglobinopathy in a tribal village adopted by Sumandeep Vidyapeeth and also in survey camps as well as in patients and their relatives coming at Dhiraj Hospital with risk factors, symptoms and complications pointing towards Sickle and other Hemoglobinopathy.	SVRFS	Dr. Jitendra D Lakhani	14-Jul- 15	350000 00
11	Optical coherence tomography based analysis of changes in macula in diabetics after phacoemulsification surgery	SVRFS	Dr.Rajani Sethia	20-May- 16	130000
12	An interventional study on knowledge, attitude and perceived barriers towards practice of Evidence based Healthcare	SVRFS	Dr. Medha Wadhwa	24-May- 16	56600
13	Association between body mass index and dental caries among 3-13 years old	SVRFS	Dr. Pratik Kariya	20-May- 16	7500

	population in vadodara, Gujarat.				
14	Prevalence of <i>Chlamydia Tracomatis</i> infections in the symptomatic females attending Gynecology unit at Dhiraj Hospital, Piparia.	SVRFS	Dr.Himani Pandya	23-Sep- 16	5000
15	Effectiveness of in service education program on knowledge regarding BLS among nursing staff of Dhiraj hospital ,Vadodara	SVRFS	Dr.Ravindra H N	31-Dec- 16	181500
16	A Study on Lipoprotein A Leval in Adult with Acute Coronary Syndrome	SVRFS	Dr. Tejas Shah	14-Feb- 17	75750
17	To compare the rematerializing efficacy of Nanohydroxyapetite and NaF containing dentifrices on primary teeth; An in vitro study	SVRFS	Dr. Pratik Karia	01-0ct- 18	22000
18	Detection of Helicobacter pylori in the patient with oral Squamous cell carcinoma and oral potentially malignant disorders at a tertiary care centre, Gujarat	SVRFS	Dr.Himani Pandya	18-May- 18	5000
19	A comparative study of Knowledge and attitute in 1st year medical and nursing student towards pre menstrual syndrome and its impact on educational intervention thereon.	SVRFS	Dr.Bhagya Sattigiri	07-Aug- 18	1100
20	Knowledge, attitude and awareness regarding basic life support among undergraduate and postgraduate dental students in Vadodara city	SVRFS	Dr.Pratik Kariya	08-Sep- 18	6000
21	Seroprevalence of Rubella immunity among rural pregnant women attending ante-natal clinic at tertiary care centre,piparia	SVRFS	Dr.Himani Pandya	16-0ct- 19	5000